

MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B-Level Govt. aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2022-2023

Notice

This is to inform all students, faculty, and staff of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya that our Principal, along with the Heads of Department of Chemistry and Mathematics, will be participating in a charitable endeavor on 20.01.2023. They will be attending an event organized by the Prayajan society, where they will donate Rs 5000 in favor of the Alumni Association, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya. This donation is intended to establish a fund for the purchase of an ambulance.

We anticipate their generous contribution will greatly benefit the community, ensuring timely medical assistance for all members of our institution.

Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

Date: 17/01/2023





MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Report of For creating fund to purchase Ambulance, Alumni Association of the college donated Rs 5000 to Prayajan society, Krishnanagar, Purba Medinipur

On the 20th of January 2023, the Principal, along with the Heads of Department of Chemistry and Mathematics at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya, participated in a charitable event organized by the Prayajan society. They generously donated Rs 5000 in favor of the Alumni Association, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya, to establish a fund for the purchase of an ambulance.

Their benevolent gesture underscores their commitment to the welfare of the community. The donation will undoubtedly enhance emergency medical services for our students, faculty, and staff.

We extend our heartfelt gratitude to them for their contribution and encourage continued support for this noble cause.

Scheme Name: Community Engagement

Date: on 20.01.2023

Place: Prayajan society, Krishnanagar, Purba Medinipur

No. of student Participation: 10

Twitter Link: https://twitter.com/Swapank26545954/status/1616441801296187392



Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya





Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya